### 900276179 01/02/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Airi Takagi		01/02/2014	INDIVIDUAL: JAPAN

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Far East Trading
Street Address:	PO Box 24
City:	Merrifield
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22116-0024
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85235646	RAW ASIAN GARBAGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-1211

Email: Raw\_Asian\_Garbage@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Far East Trading, LLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 24

Address Line 4: Merrifield, VIRGINIA 22116-0024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Airi Takagi
Signature:	/Airi Takagi/
Date:	01/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=statement of assignment of trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0460 OF \$40.00 85235646

# Statement of Assignment of Trademark

I, Airi Takagi the owner of the trademark Raw Asian Garbage(serial number 85235646) am assigning this trademark over to Far East Trading, LLC(EIN number 46-4358808) which I am also the owner.

RECORDED: 01/02/2014

/Airi Takagi/ Owner of Far East Trading, LLC 1/02/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005185 FRAME: 0461